OF PUBLICATION

January 8, 2025

City of Markham, York Region

Tralee Court, Angus Glen Blvd, Glenbourne Crescent, Dungannon Drive, Royal County Down Crescent, Ernie Amsler Court

This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement: Concrete and asphalt road repairs

To the above premises was substantially performed on: December 31, 2024

Date certi cate signed: December 31, 2024

Name of owner: Angus Glen Development (2003) Limited

Address for service: 10060 Kennedy Road, Markham, Ontario L6C 1N9

Name of contractor: CDC Contracting Inc.

Address for service: 1501 Credistone Road, 2nd Floor, Concord, Ontario L4K 5V6

Name of payment certi er: Sabourin Kimble & Associates LTD.

Address: 110 Old Kingston Road, Ajax, Ontario L1T 2Z9

Identi cation of premises for preservation of liens: 65M-4085, 65M-4086, 65M-4498

Publication date: January 8, 2025

Form ID: F9-103891

Click the link above or visit <u>dailycommercialnews.com/csp/F9-103891</u> to view the online version and verify authenticity of this certificate or notice